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            Phone number (717) 846-8496 Ext Email address

Director- Terry L. Clark, MPA 1184 tlclark@yorkcountypa.gov
Assistant Director - Tanya Almoney 1131 tlalmoney@yorkcountypa.gov
Director of Quality - Dave Mattern 1272 damattern@yorkcountypa.gov
Fiscal Off. 3- Meredith Schreffler 1181 mlschreffler@yorkcountypa.gov
Contract Mgr 2 -- Vacant
Admin. Assist. 2 - Kristyn McCloud 1184 knmccloud@yorkcountypa.gov

Assistant Director - Tanya Almoney 1131 tlalmoney@yorkcountypa.gov
Case Mgr. 2 Intake -- Becky Wilson 1229 rawilson@yorkcountypa.gov
Case Mgr. In-Home -- Patti Colbey 1242 pacolbey@yorkcountypa.gov
Case Mgr. Placement -- Vickie Weaver 1203 vlweaver@yorkcountypa.gov

Case Mgr. 2 Quality - Dave Mattern 1272 damattern@yorkcountypa.gov
CQI Prog. Spec 2 -- Rachael Miller 1139 rmmiller@yorkcountypa.gov
CQI Prog Spec 2 --Heather Buhl 1176 hmbuhl@yorkcountypa.gov
Program Analyst 1 - Amie Gladfelter 1179 asgladfelter@yorkcountypa.gov

Intake Case Mgr. 2 - Becky Wilson 1229 rawilson@yorkcountypa.gov
Intake Units
Elizabeth Wallmuth (screening) 1112 emwallmuth@yorkcountypa.gov
Amy Abel (B) 1239 aeabel@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant (A)
Denise Rickert (F) 1287 dlrickert@yorkcountypa.gov
ED Unit - Vacant (G)
Prog. Spec 2 -- Pat Neiderer (P) 1240 pkneidere@yorkcountypa.gov
Case Mgr 1 -- Ashley Rohrbaugh 1228 agrohrbaugh@yorkcountypa.gov
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Ext Email address
In Home Case Mgr.- Patti Colbey 1242 pacolbey@yorkcountypa.gov
In-Home - Amanda Holtzapple (E) 1257 arholtzapple@yorkcountypa.gov
In-Home - Jennah Kosmicki (D) 1214 jlkosmicki@yorkcountypa.gov
In-Home - Melissa Messick (C) 1189 mamessick@yorkcountypa.gov
In-Home - Cathy Lyman (L) 1241 cslyman@yorkcountypa.gov

Placement Case Mgr.- Vickie Weaver 1203 vlweaver@yorkcountypa.gov
Permanency - Lois Kirkpatrick (H) 1141 lakirkpatrick@yorkcountypa.gov
Placement - Jessica Kling (I) 1146 jrkling@yorkcountypa.gov
Placement - Jessica Jones (J) 1202 jljones2@yorkcountypa.gov
Placement - Lashon Smith (K) 1258 lsmith@yorkcountypa.gov
Placement/IL - Shawn Myers (O) 1115 shmyers@yorkcountypa.gov
IL - Nicole Fourhman (Q) 1106 nefourhman@yorkcountypa.gov
Family Connections - Linda Arnold (R) 1151 lsarnold@yorkcountypa.gov

Quality Assurance - Team W
Program Specialist 2 - Rachael Miller 1139 rmmiller@yorkcountypa.gov
Program Specialist - Steve Wecker         1180 sgwecker@yorkcountypa.gov
Program Specialist - Cheryl Walter 1178 cawalter@yorkcountypa.gov
Program Specialist - Cindy Sindlinger 1238 cmsindlinger@yorkcountypa.gov
Prog. Spec. Trans - Deb Haldeman (V) 1102 dshaldeman@yorkcountypa.gov
Clerk Typist 2 -- Jess Fitting 1260 jmfitting@yorkcountypa.gov

Program Specialist 2 - Heather Buhl 1176 hmbuhl@yorkcountypa.gov
Training Specialist Mentor - Vacant 1190
Program Specialist - Ellen Carter Nicholas 1161 ecarternicholas@yorkcountypa.gov
Training Specialist - Stacy Broad 1227 smbroad@yorkcountypa.gov
Clerk Typist 3 -- Bethany Mallett 1149 blmallett@yorkcountypa.gov
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Ext Email Address
CW Manager 1  - Ashley Rohrbaugh 1228 agrohrbaugh@yorkcountypa.gov
Jennifer Smeltzer (N) 1278 jnsmeltzer@yorkcountypa.gov
Kayla Smith 1288 knsmith@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant (M)

Intake - Team A
Sup.--- Vacant

Vacant 1223
Vacant 1232
Courtland Hill 1266 cdhill@yorkcountypa.gov
Jessica Whitfield 1283 jnwhitfield@yorkcountypa.gov

Intake - Team B
Sup.---Amy Abel 1239 aeabel@yorkcountypa.gov
Sandy Beatty 1225 slbeatty@yorkcountypa.gov
Noemi Washington 1222 nwashington@yorkcountypa.gov
Kalene D. Leh   1271 kdleh@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1276
Lettice C. Brown  1230 lcbrown@yorkcountypa.gov
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Intake - Team F Ext Email Address
Sup.--- Denise Rickert 1287 dlrickert@yorkcountypa.gov
Irene Franzis 1221 ifranzis@yorkcountypa.gov
Ryan Spencer 1262 rspencer@yorkcountypa.gov
Megan L. Moore   1274 mlmoore@yorkcountypa.gov
Jamie Barley 1277 jlbarley@yorkcountypa.gov
Christy D. Yeiser  1284 ydyeiser@yorkcountypa.gov

Emergency Services - Team G
Sup.---VACANT (Becky Wilson) 1229 rawilson@yorkcountypa.gov
Donna Little 1147 dmlitle@yorkcountypa.gov
Leslie Lambert 1213 lalambert@yorkcountypa.gov
Daniele McCauley 1215 demccauley@yorkcountypa.gov
Kelvin Harrison 1265 ktharrison @yorkcountypa.gov

Screening Team 
Sup.---Elizabeth Wallmuth 1112 emwallmuth@yorkcountypa.gov
Terresia Shortt 1246 tlshortt@yorkcountypa.gov
Aimee Bresnick 1245 albresnick@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1219
Stephanie VanGorder 1107 savangorder@yorkcountypa.gov
Jessica Topper 1224 jetopper@yorkcountypa.gov

Intake - Team P
Prog. Spec 2 - Pat Neiderer 1240 pkneidere@yorkcountypa.gov
Daniela Delgado 1267 dadelgado@yorkcountypa.gov
Kristin Atkins 1233 knatkins@yorkcountypa.gov
Erin K. Volz  1282 ekvolz@yorkcountypa.gov
Sarah Bolton 1252 smbolton@yorkcountypa.gov
Lindsay Rebuck 1138 lbrebuck@yorkcountypa.gov
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Intake - Team N
Sup.---Jennifer Smeltzer 1278 jnsmeltzer@yorkcountypa.gov
Heather Carney 1211 hccarney@yorkcountypa.gov
Amanda Olson 1269 alolson@yorkcountypa.gov
Colin Snyder 1231 ccsnyder@yorkcountypa.gov
Amanda Rodriguez 1279 ajrodriguez@yorkcountypa.gov
Amanda Poff 1171 aspoff@yorkcountypa.gov

Intake - Team 
Sup.---Kayla Smith 1288 knsmith@yorkcountypa.gov
Stacey Miller-Lewis 1226 samiller-lewis@yorkcountypa.gov
Jeniffer Brenneman 1286 jabrenneman@yorkcountypa.gov
Amber Fitch 1220 alfitch@yorkcountypa.gov
Tammy Champaign 1201 tlchampaign@yorkcountypa.gov
Hillary Kinney 1177 hskinney@yorkcountypa.gov

Intake - Team M Ext Email address
Sup.---Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
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In Home - Team L Ext Email address
Sup.---Cathy Lyman 1241 cslyman@yorkcountypa.gov
Carolyn L. Whitehurst 1248 clwhitehurst@yorkcountypa.gov
Mary Lynn Minnich 1250 mlminnich@yorkcountypa.gov
Alejandro (Alex) Cora III  1196 acora@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1105
Holly Belcastro 1188 hjbelcastro@yorkcountypa.gov

In Home - Team E
Sup.---Amanda Holtzapple 1257 arholtzapple@yorkcountypa.gov
Shaun Seibert 1253 svseibert@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1128
Erika Edwards  1255 enedwards@yorkcountypa.gov
Heather Sterner (Small) 1256 hnsterner@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 

In Home - Team D
Sup.---Jennah Kosmicki 1214 jlkosmicki@yorkcountypa.gov
Mitra Z. Honardoost 1208 mzhonardoost@yorkcountypa.gov
Rebecca N. Irvine 1212 rnirvine@yorkcountypa.gov
Leah Ketchum 1137 lmketchum@yorkcountypa.gov
Wanda Muhly 1145 wjmuhly@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1207

In-Home - Team C
Sup.---Melissa Messick 1189 mamessick@yorkcountypa.gov
Kaila Folk 1244 kefolk@yorkcountypa.gov
Shelby Schaeffer 1237 slschaeffer@yorkcountypa.gov
Ashley Lebo 1193 anlebo@yorkcountypa.gov
Dwayne Schueing 1148 dmscheuing@yorkcountypa.gov
Gloriby Rosario 1191 gmrosario@yorkcountypa.gov
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Placement I.L. - Team O Ext Email address
Sup.---Shawn Myers 1115 shmyers@yorkcountypa.gov
Kate Wilhelm 1116 kcwilhelm@yorkcountypa.gov
Owen Hileman 1110 owhileman@yorkcountypa.gov
Naylor Abror 1114 ndabror@yorkcountypa.gov
BJ (Betty) Dabler 1118 bjdabler@yorkcountypa.gov
Shaina Wright-Argro 1175 swright-argro@yorkcountypa.gov

I.L. - Team Q
Sup.---Nicole Fourhman 1106 nefourhman@yorkcountypa.gov
Karli Bowers 1143 kabowers@yorkcountypa.gov
Danny Moye 1129 dmmoye@yorkcountypa.gov
Adam Metz 1133 ajmetz@yorkcountypa.gov

Placement/Permanency - Team H
Sup.---Lois Kirkpatrick 1141 lakirkpatrick@yorkcountypa.gov
Larissa Behrensen 1247 lnbehrensen@yorkcountypa.gov
Stephanie Riddle 1205 slriddle@yorkcountypa.gov
Laura Pisano 1142 lmpisano@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1249

Placement - Team J
Sup.--- Jessica Jones 1202 jljones2@yorkcountypa.gov
Marla Speir 1280 mbspeir@yorkcountypa.gov
Angela Williams 1194 adwilliams@yorkcountypa.gov
Corinne Berger  1200 ceberger@yorkcountypa.gov
Vacant 1268
Erin McKee 1273 ejmckee@yorkcountypa.gov
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Placement - Team K Ext Email address
Sup.---Lashon Smith 1258 lsmith@yorkcountypa.gov
Chelsea Grove  1263 crgrove@yorkcountypa.gov
Tom Donaghey 1199 tjdonaghy@yorkcountypa.gov
Kristina Scott 1197 kdscott@yorkcountypa.gov
Kourtney Westurn 1192 kwesturn@yorkcountypa.gov
Bryna L. Smith 1243 blsmith@yorkcountypa.gov

Placement - Team I
Sup.---Jessica Kling 1146 jrkling@yorkcountypa.gov
Brandon Ambrose 1150 blambrose@yorkcountypa.gov
Meghan Knowles 1270 mcknowles@yorkcountypa.gov
Christopher Adams  1195 ccadams@yorkcountypa.gov
Aaron Morningstar 1275 admorningstar@yorkcountypa.gov
Wendy Shermeyer 1103 washermeyer@yorkcountypa.gov

Family Connections - Team R
Sup.---Linda Arnold 1151 lsarnold@yorkcountypa.gov
Hilary Slaymaker 1236 hlslaymaker@yorkcountypa.gov
Tina Simmons 1167 tlsimmons@yorkcountypa.gov
Paralegal - Jennifer Leland 1156 jleland@yorkcountypa.gov
Paralegal - Sarah McMillion 1206 smmcmillion@yorkcountypa.gov
Paralegal - Amanda Cero 1158 awcero@yorkcountypa.gov
Paralegal - Jessica Lloyd 1159 jglloyd@yorkcountypa.gov
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Case Aides - Team V Ext Email address
Sup.---Deb Haldeman 1102 dshaldeman@yorkcountypa.gov
Marcia Forbes 1120 meforbes@yorkcountypa.gov
Toni Landis 1121 telandis@yorkcountypa.gov
Donna Rose 1123 ddrose@yorkcountypa.gov
Gwen Frey 1122 gdfrey@yorkcountypa.gov
Donna Dull 1124 dkdull@yorkcountypa.gov
Jessica Warner 1204 jwarner@yorkcountypa.gov
Jennifer Goodspeed 1119 jrgoodspeed@yorkcountypa.gov
Melissa Inners 1251 mainners@yorkcountypa.gov
Kim Gambles 1210 kmgamble@yorkcountypa.gov

Support Staff - Team R2
Sup---Kristyn McCloud 1184 knmccloud@yorkcountypa.gov
Pat Arnold  1172 paarnold@yorkcountypa.gov
Teresa Colahan 1254 tmcolahan@yorkcountypa.gov
Che DeFord 1140 cdeford@yorkcountypa.gov
Alma DeJesus  1218 asdejesus@yorkcountypa.gov
Wendy Thomas 1217 wsthomas@yorkcountypa.gov 
Catherine Hake  1173 cehake@yorkcountypa.gov
Sarah Ferber 1261 sjferber@yorkcountypa.gov
Becky Prise 1187 blprise@yorkcountypa.gov
Carol Thornton  1264 cathornton@yorkcountypa.gov
Elaine Werner  1259 ejwerner@yorkcountypa.gov
Ruth Johnson 1125 rdjohnson@yorkcountypa.gov
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FISCAL Ext Email address
Fiscal Officer 3---Meredith Schreffler 1181 mlschreffler@yorkcountypa.gov
Neva Suero--Fiscal Officer 2 njsuero@yorkcountypa.gov
Jennifer Drew 1155 jldrew@yorkcountypa.gov 
Monica Gladfleter 1157 megladfelter@yorkcountypa.gov

Fiscal - Team S
Sup.---Vacant 1152
Stephanie Brenneman 1168 slbrenneman@yorkcountypa.gov
Karam Tawadras 1162 krtawadras@yorkcountypa.gov
Lisa Myers 1113 lamyers@yorkcountypa.gov
Taylor Greenholt 1160 tmgreenholt@yorkcountypa.gov

Fiscal - Team S2
Sup.---Megan Gouker 1153 mmgouker@yorkcountypa.gov
BobbieJo Granderson 1169 bjgranderson@yorkcountypa.gov
Dorothy Osman 1165 dmosman@yorkcountypa.gov
Carol Cook 1166 cacook@yorkcountypa.gov
Christine Grim 1164 cmgrim@yorkcountypa.gov
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Training - Team U Ext Email address
Training Specialist - Stacy Broad 1227 smbroad@yorkcountypa.gov
Madelyn Kwarteng - intern 1108 makwarteng@yorkcountypa.gov
Jessica Reed -  intern 1174 jlreed@yorkcountypa.gov
Caryssa Walker clwalker@yorkcountypa.gov
Kathy Yarnell kayarnell@yorkcountypa.gov
Michael Zito III mpzito@yorkcountypa.gov
Deborah Dilly dedilly@yorkcountypa.gov
Selena McGee smmcgee@yorkcountypa.gov
Leisa Harmis lcharmis@yorkcountypa.gov
Breonna Wright bkwright@yorkcountypa.gov
Laura Platts lkplatts@yorkcountypa.gov
Craig Egger caegger@yorkcountypa.gov
Phillip Bialor pjbialor@yorkcountypa.gov

PRN positions
PRN caseworker - Stephanie McGuire PRN slmcguire@yorkcountypa.gov
PRN caseworker - Irene Aco-Cortes PRN iaco-cortes@yorkcountypa.gov
PRN caseworker - Jenna Meister PRN jlmeister@yorkcountypa.gov
PRN caseworker - Keirsten Sutton PRN klsutton@yorkcountypa.gov
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